
 Social Work and Unit Contact Information for Northwest Kidney Centers  
SOCIAL SERVICES MANAGER 
Amy Postel, LICSW 
Amy.Postel@nwkidney.org 

206.720.8907/work cell 206-608-5262 

Office at Renton Kidney Center 

Transportation Requests: 
transportation@nwkidney.org 

206-292-2704 (8 am-4 pm)  
Interpreter Requests: 
interpreting@nwkidney.org 

 

PER DIEM SOCIAL WORKERS 

Celia Brown, LICSW (Clinical Supervisor) 

Denyel Bryson. LICSW 

Karin Ogren, LICSW 

Sofie Phillips, MSW 

Rebekah Smith, MSW 

Lenh Vong, LICSW 
 

BACK-UP SOCIAL WORKER 
backupsocialworker@nwkidney.org  

Use for urgent social work issues during 

standard business hours when unit social 

worker is out or position is vacant.  

 

 
 

AUBURN 
Elizabeth Mayorga, MSW 
Elizabeth.Mayorga@nwkidney.org 

253-354-6748 

1501 W Valley Hwy N, Ste 104 

Auburn, WA  98001 

Unit Phone: 253.804.8323 

Fax: 253.804.8327 

BELLEVUE 
Joelle Brown, MSW 
Joelle.Brown@nwkidney.org 

206.720.3983  

1474 112th Ave NE, Suite 100 

Bellevue, WA  98004 

Unit Phone: 425.454.0067 

Fax: 425.451.2501  
 

BURIEN 
Maha Al-Khateeb, MSW 
Maha.AlKhateeb@nwkidney.org 

206.410.6058  

Tha Dah Hser, MSW 
ThaDah.Hser@nwkidney.org 

253.943.6341  

12901 20th Ave. S 

SeaTac, WA  98168 

Unit Phone: 206.923.3562 

Fax: 206.923.3566 

 

ENUMCLAW 
Jennifer Hurley, LICSW 
Jennifer.Hurley@nwkidney.org  

253.943.6334  

857 Roosevelt Ave. E. 

Enumclaw, WA  98022 

Unit Phone: 360.825.2050 

Fax: 360.825.2103  

 

EVERETT 
Merih Mehari, LICSW 
Merih.Mehari@nwkidney.org 

206.720.3788  

1010 SE Everett Mall Way,  

Suite 104 

Everett, WA  98208 

Unit Phone: 425.906.5270 

Fax: 206.292.2145  
Junghwan Jang 

Student Intern 
425-906-5264 
Junghwan.Jang@nwkidney.org 

 

FEDERAL WAY EAST 
Tammera Ferguson, MSW 
Tammera.Ferguson@nwkidney.org 

253.943.6268  

33820 Weyerhaeuser Way S.,  

Suite 100 

Federal Way, WA  98001 

Unit Phone: 253.943.6262 

Fax: 253.943.6272 

Julia Lumauig 

Student Intern 
253.943.6269 
JuliaRosalind.Lumauig@nwkidney.

org 

FEDERAL WAY WEST 
Tha Dah Hser, MSW 
ThaDah.Hser@nwkidney.org 

253.943.6341  

501 South 336th St, Ste 110 

Federal Way, WA 98003 

Unit Phone: 253.943.6312 

Fax: 253.943.6322  

 

FIFE 
Jennifer Hurley, LICSW 
Jennifer.Hurley@nwkidney.org  

253.943.6334  

6021 12th Street East, Ste 100                        

Fife, WA  98424 

Unit Phone: 253-943-6335 

Fax: 206.292.3920  

 

KENT 
Candace Cruz, MSW 
Candace.Cruz@nwkidney.org 

206.720.3952  

Tina Po, LICSW 
Tina.Po@nwkidney.org 

253.850.6847  

25316 74th Ave S., Suite 101 

Kent, WA  98032 

Unit phone: 253.850.6810 

Fax: 253.850.6815  

 

KIRKLAND 
Brenda Adrian, MSW 
Brenda.Adrian@nwkidney.org 

425.952.4183  

11327 NE 120th St. 

Kirkland, WA 98034 

Unit Phone: 425.821.8785 

Fax: 425.823.9667 

KIRKLAND PD 
Joelle Brown, MSW (.2) 
Joelle.Brown@nwkidney.org 

206.720.3983  

 

 

LAKE CITY 

Lillian Mak, MSW 
lillian.mak@nwkidney.org 

206.410.6054 

14524 Bothell Way NE 

Lake Forest Park, WA  98155 

Unit phone: 206.365.0775 

Fax: 206.365.5542  

LAKE CITY/FLOAT 
Victoria Lakey, MSW 
Victoria.Lakey@nwkidney.org  

206.720.8535 

Fax: 206.365.5542  

 

PANTHER LAKE 
Olivia Davis, MSW 
Olivia.Davis@nwkidney.org 

206.901.8705 

10821 SE 204th Street 

Kent, WA  98031 

Unit phone: 253.354.6702 

Fax: 253.354.6704 

 

PORT ANGELES 
Sarah Conway, LICSW 
Sarah.Conway@nwkidney.org 

360-928-5602 

707 South Chase St. 

Port Angeles, WA 98362 

Unit Phone: 360.565.1435 

Fax: 360.565.1440  

  

RAINIER BEACH 
Kinza Arif, MSW 
Kinza.Arif@nwkidney.org 

206.720.3724  

4401 S Trenton St 

Seattle, WA  98118 

Unit Phone: 206.720.8807 

Fax: 206.901.8737  

 

RENTON 
Yesenia Lumauig, MSW 
Yesenia.Lumauig@nwkidney.org 

253.354.6720 

Adrian Fomby, MSW 
Adrian.Fomby@nwkidney.org 

425.203.5235  

602 Oakesdale Avenue SW 

Renton, WA  98057 

Unit Phone: 425.251.0647 

Fax: 425.251.1638  

 

SCRIBNER 
Lisa Neuwirth, LICSW 
Lisa.Neuwirth@nwkidney.org 

206.417.0647 (or ext 1758 internally) 

2150 N 107th St., Suite 105 

Seattle, WA  98133 

Unit Phone: 206.363.5090 

Fax: 206.364.1674 

 

 

 

 

Last updated: 1/5/26 

SEATAC 
Cammie Carl, MSW 
Cammie.Carl@nwkidney.org 

206.901.8720  

Olivia Davis, MSW 
Olivia.Davis@nwkidney.org 

206.901.8705 

17900 International Blvd S. 

SeaTac, WA 98188 

Unit Phone: 206.901.8700 

MSW fax: 206.901.8723 

SNOQUALMIE RIDGE 

Merih Mehari, MSW 
Merih.Mehari@nwkidney.org 

206.720.3788  

35131 SE Douglas St., Suite 113 

Snoqualmie, WA  98065 

Unit Phone: 425.396.7090 

Fax: 425.823.9667  

YESLER TERRACE 
Yeslersocialworker@nwkidney.org 

To reach all Yesler MSWs 

Dee Miller, MSW 
Dee.Miller@nwkidney.org 

206.720.3757 

Giddiany Romero, MSW 
206.720.3972 
Giddiany.Romero@nwkidney.org 

Kinza Arif, MSW (.2) 
206.720.3724 
Kinza.Arif@nwkidney.org 

715 Alder St. 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Main Reception: 206-720-3940 

1st floor, Clinic 1: 206-292-2902 

2nd floor, Clinic 2: 206-292-2774 

Fax: 206-292-2145 
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